
2019-2020 Texas A&M International University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-25   Conf: 1-21   Home: 3-12   Away: 0-12   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
40 Highley, Caleb 28-27 892 31.9 161-319 .505 2-4 .500 63-110 .573 57 126 183 6.5 89 3 33 59 19 8 387 13.8
04 Birt, Ryan 5-2 130 26.0 17-49 .347 7-23 .304 19-24 .792 4 9 13 2.6 10 0 8 11 0 12 60 12.0
34 Jackson, Dominic 21-17 485 23.1 68-147 .463 26-63 .413 42-57 .737 20 57 77 3.7 60 2 15 36 6 14 204 9.7
12 Higgins, Tom 28-16 800 28.6 100-230 .435 30-98 .306 30-58 .517 56 123 179 6.4 54 2 27 69 8 25 260 9.3
13 Novkovic, Matija 25-21 586 23.4 68-173 .393 39-103 .379 36-46 .783 6 56 62 2.5 67 2 27 46 0 14 211 8.4
15 Mejias-Sanchez, Jorge 28-17 695 24.8 77-205 .376 37-115 .322 18-28 .643 11 62 73 2.6 72 1 82 97 0 26 209 7.5
05 Fugett Jr., Calvin 26-8 494 19.0 46-116 .397 8-26 .308 43-68 .632 8 36 44 1.7 53 1 66 59 4 26 143 5.5
01 Nosa, Adrian 18-6 304 16.9 27-82 .329 3-24 .125 18-26 .692 17 23 40 2.2 33 1 17 37 0 12 75 4.2
24 Pfaffinger, Jacob 28-24 707 25.3 35-110 .318 19-69 .275 22-31 .710 25 51 76 2.7 70 2 45 37 4 21 111 4.0
11 Gibson, Darian 25-2 327 13.1 21-53 .396 9-27 .333 12-17 .706 9 34 43 1.7 22 0 10 16 0 4 63 2.5
03 Cruzzi, Jociah 16-0 118 7.4 15-29 .517 4-11 .364 2-6 .333 5 14 19 1.2 22 0 5 13 4 3 36 2.3
00 Jones, Noel 8-0 76 9.5 5-19 .263 3-10 .300 2-4 .500 3 9 12 1.5 20 2 4 10 0 3 15 1.9
05 Fugett Jr., Calvin 1-0 11 11.0 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 28 5625 200.9 640-1536 .417 187-573 .326 307-475 .646 240 629 869 31.0 573 16 340 502 45 169 1774 63.36
Opponents 5608 200.3 750-1601 .468 253-704 .359 428-616 .695 266 689 955 34.1 501 10 462 412 81 253 2181 77.89

Team Statistics TAMIU OPP
SCORING 1774 2185
    Points Per Game 63.4 78.0
    Scoring Margin -14.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 640-1536 752-1603
    Field Goal Pct .417 .469
3 POINT FG-ATT 187-573 253-704
    3PT FG Pct .326 .359
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 9.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 307-475 428-618
    FT Pct .646 .693
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 15.3
REBOUNDS 869 959
    Rebounds Per Game 31.0 34.3
    Rebounds Margin -3.3 –
ASSISTS 340 462
    Assists Per Game 12.1 16.5
TURNOVERS 503 413
    Turnovers Per Game 18.0 14.8
    Turnovers Margin -3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.1
STEALS 169 254
    Steals Per Game 6.0 9.1
BLOCKS 45 81
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 2.9
ATTENDANCE 3,207 6,336
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-214 12-528
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-145

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Tex. A&M Int'l 763 1006 5 1774
Opponents 1042 1131 12 2185

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 CHADRON ST. W 75-65 262
11/09/19 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES L 66-91 217
11/15/19 ARLINGTON BAPTIST W 72-59 324
11/16/19 SOUTHERN NAZARENE L 46-75 315

* 11/22/19 at Ark.-Fort Smith L 63-74 579
* 11/23/19 at Okla. Christian L 57-65 250

11/29/19 at Cal St. San B'dino L 74-83 230
11/30/19 vs Cal Poly Pomona L 45-75 145

* 12/14/19 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE L 70-80 158
* 12/19/19 WESTERN N.M. L 69-70 154
* 12/21/19 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN L 72-89 126
* 01/02/20 at DBU L 70-93 463
* 01/04/20 at Tarleton State L 71-83 857
* 01/09/20 TEX. A&M-COMMERCE L 65-78 132
* 01/11/20 TEXAS-TYLER L 53-64 112
* 01/16/20 at St. Mary's (TX) L 48-72 301
* 01/18/20 at St. Edward's L 68-94 277
* 01/23/20 EASTERN N.M. W 76-71 185
* 01/25/20 WEST TEX. A&M L 54-64 168
* 01/30/20 at Cameron L 68-79 323
* 02/01/20 at Midwestern State L 58-99 887
* 02/06/20 ST. EDWARD'S L 59-86 376
* 02/08/20 ST. MARY'S (TX) L (OT) 70-77 470
* 02/15/20 at Tex. A&M-Kingsville L 62-96 402
* 02/20/20 at Lubbock Christian L 60-74 584
* 02/22/20 at Angelo St. L 69-79 1183
* 02/27/20 TARLETON ST. L 59-76 0
* 02/29/20 DBU L 55-74 208

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Texas A&M International University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 1-21   Home: 1-10   Away: 0-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
40 Highley, Caleb 22-21 704 32.0 128-252 .508 2-4 .500 41-74 .554 44 105 149 6.8 71 3 20 45 16 6 299 13.6
4 Birt, Ryan 2-0 58 29.0 6-25 .240 2-15 .133 11-13 .846 1 4 5 2.5 6 0 7 7 0 5 25 12.5
12 Higgins, Tom 22-16 671 30.5 81-189 .429 25-81 .309 29-54 .537 49 106 155 7.0 44 2 25 61 7 22 216 9.8
34 Jackson, Dominic 15-11 360 24.0 49-107 .458 20-46 .435 26-38 .684 17 43 60 4.0 37 0 11 22 6 9 144 9.6
13 Novkovic, Matija 20-16 492 24.6 59-149 .396 36-91 .396 30-38 .789 4 44 48 2.4 57 2 23 42 0 12 184 9.2
15 Mejias-Sanchez, Jorge 22-11 524 23.8 59-167 .353 30-94 .319 14-19 .737 10 44 54 2.5 51 0 57 74 0 18 162 7.4
05 Fugett Jr., Calvin 21-8 410 19.5 43-98 .439 8-20 .400 32-54 .593 7 27 34 1.6 48 1 48 46 3 22 126 6.0
01 Nosa, Adrian 13-6 262 20.2 24-73 .329 1-21 .048 16-24 .667 12 18 30 2.3 29 1 16 29 0 11 65 5.0
24 Pfaffinger, Jacob 22-21 570 25.9 30-92 .326 15-55 .273 19-26 .731 24 45 69 3.1 54 1 35 33 3 14 94 4.3
03 Cruzzi, Jociah 13-0 111 8.5 15-29 .517 4-11 .364 2-6 .333 5 13 18 1.4 21 0 5 10 4 3 36 2.8
11 Gibson, Darian 20-0 239 12.0 14-39 .359 6-20 .300 8-12 .667 5 22 27 1.4 19 0 8 11 0 3 42 2.1
0 Jones, Noel 2-0 13 6.5 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.0 5 1 0 1 0 0 3 1.5
05 Fugett Jr., Calvin 1-0 11 11.0 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 22 4425 201.1 509-1226 .415 150-460 .326 228-358 .637 197 499 696 31.6 443 11 256 392 39 126 1396 63.45
Opponents 4408 200.4 592-1262 .469 203-555 .366 346-485 .713 205 546 751 34.1 385 6 364 313 66 198 1733 78.77

Team Statistics TAMIU OPP
SCORING 1396 1737
    Points Per Game 63.5 79.0
    Scoring Margin -15.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 509-1226 594-1264
    Field Goal Pct .415 .470
3 POINT FG-ATT 150-460 203-555
    3PT FG Pct .326 .366
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 9.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 228-358 346-487
    FT Pct .637 .710
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 15.7
REBOUNDS 696 755
    Rebounds Per Game 31.6 34.3
    Rebounds Margin -2.7 –
ASSISTS 256 364
    Assists Per Game 11.6 16.5
TURNOVERS 393 314
    Turnovers Per Game 17.9 14.3
    Turnovers Margin -3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.2
STEALS 126 199
    Steals Per Game 5.7 9.0
BLOCKS 39 66
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.0
ATTENDANCE 2,089 6,106
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-190 11-555
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Tex. A&M Int'l 591 800 5 1396
Opponents 809 916 12 1737

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/22/19 at  Ark.-Fort Smith L 63-74 579
11/23/19 at  Okla. Christian L 57-65 250
12/14/19 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE L 70-80 158
12/19/19 WESTERN N.M. L 69-70 154
12/21/19 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN L 72-89 126
01/02/20 at  DBU L 70-93 463
01/04/20 at  Tarleton State L 71-83 857
01/09/20 TEX. A&M-COMMERCE L 65-78 132
01/11/20 TEXAS-TYLER L 53-64 112
01/16/20 at  St. Mary's (TX) L 48-72 301
01/18/20 at  St. Edward's L 68-94 277
01/23/20 EASTERN N.M. W 76-71 185
01/25/20 WEST TEX. A&M L 54-64 168
01/30/20 at  Cameron L 68-79 323
02/01/20 at  Midwestern State L 58-99 887
02/06/20 ST. EDWARD'S L 59-86 376
02/08/20 ST. MARY'S (TX) L (OT) 70-77 470
02/15/20 at  Tex. A&M-Kingsville L 62-96 402
02/20/20 at  Lubbock Christian L 60-74 584
02/22/20 at  Angelo St. L 69-79 1183
02/27/20 TARLETON ST. L 59-76 0
02/29/20 DBU L 55-74 208


